TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900362120

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shred Pilates, LLC		03/21/2012	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Strenthen Lengthen Tone, LLC	
Street Address:	137 Fifth Avenue	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	ountry: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	Code: 10010	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85337596	SLT STRENGTHEN - LENGTHEN - TONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128721001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-872-7493

Email: emiller@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Eli Miller

Address Line 1: One Bryant Park
Address Line 2: Akin Gump, 45th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eli Miller
SIGNATURE:	/ENM/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=STRENGTHEN LENGTHEN TONE, LLC - CHARTER DOCUMENTS (1)#page1.tif source=STRENGTHEN LENGTHEN TONE, LLC - CHARTER DOCUMENTS (1)#page2.tif source=STRENGTHEN LENGTHEN TONE, LLC - CHARTER DOCUMENTS (1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900363546 REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0861 source=STRENGTHEN LENGTHEN TONE, LLC - CHARTER DOCUMENTS (1)#page4.tif source=STRENGTHEN LENGTHEN TONE, LLC - CHARTER DOCUMENTS (1)#page5.tif source=STRENGTHEN LENGTHEN TONE, LLC - CHARTER DOCUMENTS (1)#page6.tif source=STRENGTHEN LENGTHEN TONE, LLC - CHARTER DOCUMENTS (1)#page7.tif source=STRENGTHEN LENGTHEN TONE, LLC - CHARTER DOCUMENTS (1)#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0862

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on March 21, 2012.

(M) 4/20

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

CSC 45 DRAW DOWN

New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records
and Uniform Commercial Code
One Commerce Plaza, 99 Washington Avenue
Albany, NY 12231
www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

SHRED PILATES, LLC

(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)
Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company has been changed, the name under which it was organized is:

SECOND: The date of filing of the articles of organization is: January 21, 2011

THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: (Set forth each amendment in a separate paragraph providing the subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph. For example, an amendment changing the name of the limited liability company would read as follows: Paragraph First of the Articles of Organization relating to the limited liability company is ... (new name) ...)

Paragraph first of the Articles of Organization relating to

The name of the limited liability company

is hereby amended to read as follows:

First: The name of the entity is: Strengthen Lengthen Tone, LLC

Page 1 of 2

CSC 45 DRAW DOWN

X J. J. J.
(Signature)

AMANDA FREEMAN
(Type or print name)

MEMBER
(Title of signer)

RECEIVED

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
OF

SHRED PILATES, LLC

(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

100

Filed by:

AMANDA FREEMAN

(Name)

60 WEST 66TH STREET

(Mailing address)

NEW YORK, NY 10023

(City, State and Zip code)

CUSTOMER REF. # 1251-8251F

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED MAR 2 1 2012

TAX S

BY: NOK

NOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filling a certificate of amendment of a domestic limited liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores. The Department of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filling fee made payable to the Department of State.

(For office use only.)

Page 2 of 2

DOS-1358-F4 (Rev. 07/11)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0865

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 283

OF

SHRED PILATES, LLC

Under Section 203 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is

SHRED PILATES, LLC

SECOND: The county within this state in which the office of the limited liability company is to be located is New York .

THIRD: The secretary of state is designated as agent of the limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. The post office address within or without this state to which the secretary of state shall mail a copy of any process against the limited liability company served upon him or her is Corporation Service Company, 80 State Street, Albany, New York 12207.

FOURTH: The name and street address within this state of the registered agent of the limited liability company upon whom and at which process against the limited liability company can be served is Corporation Service Company of State Street, Albany, New York 12207.

FIFTH: The limited liability company is to be managed by (check appropriate box):

1 or more members
1 or more managers

<u>Joanne A. Burkhartt</u>, Organizer (name and capacity of signer)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0866

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

SHRED PILATES, LLC

Under Section 203 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filer:

Ms. Amanda Freeman 60 West 66th Street #32H

New York, NY 10023

Cust Ref# 648459JBA

CSC-45 DRAWDOWN STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JAN 2 1 2011

TAXS__

84._ 1.02

7111 JAH 20 PM 2: 04

02:01 HA 15 HAL 1105

TRADEMARK REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0867

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on January 21, 2011.

(124 slo

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 1000 283

OF

SHRED PILATES, LLC

Under Section 203 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is

SHRED PILATES, LLC

SECOND: The county within this state in which the office of the limited liability company is to be located is New York .

THIRD: The secretary of state is designated as agent of the limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served. The post office address within or without this state to which the secretary of state shall mail a copy of any process against the limited liability company served upon him or her is Corporation Service Company, 80 State Street, Albany, New York 12207.

FOURTH: The name and street address within this state of the registered agent of the limited liability company upon whom and at which process against the limited liability company can be served is Corporation Service Company, 80 State Street, Albany, New York 12207.

FIFTH: The limited liability company is to be managed by (check appropriate box):

XX 1 or more members

_____1 or more managers

Joanne A. Burkhartt, Organizer (name and capacity of signer)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0869

RE: SHRED PILATES, LLC (the "Company")

THE THE PARTY OF T

(a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of New York)

STATEMENT OF RESIGNATION AND CONCLUDED PARTICIPATION

es market the

The initial member(s) of the Company is(are) identified as:

Amanda Freeman Heath Freeman

Solely for your convenience, at your instruction and to expedite the filing of the Limited Liability Company Articles of organization of the Company (the "Formation Document"). The Company Corporation (TCC) or one of its affiliates caused the Formation Documents to be signed as Organizer by an employee of TCC or an affiliate. TCC and its employee do not have, and have never had, any other connection with the Company. The conclusion of our participation in the Company's formation is effective at the moment of the Company's formation. In the event that the employee signing the Formation Document results in the employee being regarded as a member and/or manager of the Company, this statement constitutes the resignation of the employee from those capacities effective at the moment of the Company's formation.

Dated as of: January 21, 2011

Joanne A. Burkhartt

Authorized Representative/ Authorized Person/Organizer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 04/25/2016